

E-MAIL: <u>dotvm.psc-ker</u>

Telephone No. 0471 – 2448188

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS (1) 115704/19

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:04.03.2020

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission - District Office, Thiruvananthapuram- **Laboratory Assistant** (Category Number **419/17**) in **Kerala Higher Secondary Education** Department-Thiruvananthapuram District-Ranked List-Erratum Notification-reg.

Ref : 1.Ranked List No. 609/19/DOT dated 03/12/2019 2.Letter No. DR-3-2/50025/2018-KPSC-Part(1)-1 dated 27/02/2020

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are made in the Main List of the Ranked List for the post of **Laboratory Assistant (Cat.No. 419/17) in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department in Thiruvananthapuram district,** brought into force wef **03/12/2019.** 

The Rank position of **Smt. Aiswarya.M.B** with **Rank No.81**, included in the Main List of the Ranked List is deleted and reassigned as **Rank No.A1** in the Main List after awarding of extra marks to meritorious sportsmen. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List are as follows.

## **MAIN LIST**

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Test	wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
A 1	132238	AISWARYA M.B	87.33	9	96.33	22/03/1995	-	SP
1	167787	LEKSHMI PRIYA D L	95.33	-	95.33	19/12/1992	Hindu Nadar	-

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Test	wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks		
80	175897	VINEETHA V I NAIR	87.33	-	87.33	16/05/1993	-	-		
81	DELETED									
		SYAMAPRIYA								
82	106122	S	87.33	_	87.33	26/05/1996	_	-		

The Ranked List No.609/19/DOT dated 03/12/2019 stands modified to the above extent. **(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)** 

AJITH KUMAR.M DISTRICT OFFICER, K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.